CREED: We, the Interfraternity council, exist to promote the shared interests and values of our
member fraternities: leadership, service, brotherhood, and scholarship. We believe in Fraternity
and that the shared values of Fraternity drive the IFC to create better communities, better
chapters, and better men. We work to advance the academic mission of Missouri State University
to enable fraternal organizations to grow and thrive through collaboration and teamwork, to
provide an outlet for self-governance and accountability, and to model and teach ethical
leadership. In a spirit of mutual support and betterment, we, the men of the inter-Fraternity

Council, pledge to elevate the Ritual and the values of the member organizations.

Interfraternity Council

General Council Meeting
Agenda — February 14th, 2019
Call the Meeting to Order

A. Creed
B. Roll Call
Guest Speakers

(o)

(o)

(o)

» Rachel McGrath — Homecoming Committee

Communications and Announcements

Theta Chi and MO State Movement

o

Dancing with the Stars, 7pm in Carrington; $3 at the door or 2 canned food items

Executive Council Reports

President (Carter Williams)

(o)
(o)

SGA Walk a Mile in her shoes

AFLV
= 15% ABV Alcohol Housing Ban
*  September 9™,

Vice President of Judicial Affairs (Ethan Johnson)

(o)
(o)

Watch Social Media Postings
Justice Training for J-Board last night
= Watch out for an email from me over this meeting

Vice President of Administration (Brock Fuemmeler)

(o)
(o)
(o)

Voting on Budget at the end of meeting
SOFAC Paperwork is due tomorrow online
Make sure to update your roster to those who haven’t yet

Vice President of Community Relations (Connor Barth)

(o)

© O © ©

Kid’s Ranch Chili Cook-Off

* Feb. 22" and 23"
Possible Polar Plunge if chapters are interested
Report money raised and service hours
Possible Crowd Change walk through
Walk a Mile in Her Shoes update

= April

Vice President of Recruitment (David Phipps)

(o)
(o)

Emailing president to coordinate meetings with Recruitment Chairs
Proposing new Recruitment Dates for Fall 2019
* Tentative August 19" — 30

Vice President of Membership Development (Jaymes Dickinson)

(o)
(o)

Figuring out cost and dates regarding the resume and headshot event
February 28"; 5pm — 7pm

Vice President of Academics (Jacob Krickhahn)

(o)

(o)

Sent out academic restriction and probation letters
= Let me know if you have any questions
Trying to work out an event with the PHA VP of Academics

carter45@live.missouristate.edu

ethan217@live.missouristate.edu

brock31198@live.missouristate.edu

connor76@live.missouristate.edu

phipps597@live.missouristate.edu

jaymes332@live.missouristate.edu

krickhahn1999@live.missouristate.edu



0 Vice President of Social Awareness (Cooper Barnhill) barnhille18@live.missouristate.edu
0 Meeting with Dr. Weber next week to get started in conduct issues
o Justice Training
o Educate our chapter on the governance statement
o Incorporating a mental health chair; Info packets next GC
= Having a speaker from the counseling center 2 general session away

VII. Advisor Report (Kate Roessler) KRoessler@missouristate.edu
o Happy Valentine’s Day

Graduate Assistant Report (Carlye Genisio) genisio3204@live.missouristate.edu
o Greek God and Goddess Application Extended to Feb. 18th
XI. Old Business
» Voting on Budget
o Budget Passed
X. New Business

» New Recruitment Dates
o August 19" to 30

Xl Adjournment

Next Meeting: Thursday, February 28", 2019



